5:00 p.m.	Minford High School Media Center	September 3,
-----------	----------------------------------	--------------

10

The meeting was called to order by John Jenkins, President at 4:33 p.m.

Roll Call: Anita McGinnis

Troy Huff	Present
Clifford Jenkins, Jr.	Present
Anita McGinnis	Present
Mark Caudill	Present
John Jenkins	Present

182- Employment – Certified Personnel

10

Resolved: To accept the following recommendation:

South Central Ohio Educational Service Center Superintendent Lowell Howard recommends Robin L. Seaman as a teacher in the Minford Local School District for the 2010-2011 school year, effective August 2010 and further recommends her salary be based on a Bachelor's Degree with five (5) years training and years of experience pending.

Motion: Cliff Jenkins, Jr. Second: Mark Caudill

Roll Call: C. Jenkins, Jr. yea, Caudill yea, Huff yea, McGinnis yea, J. Jenkins yea.

The President declared the resolution carried.

183- Approval of Minford Education Association/Board of Education Agreement

10

10

Resolved: To approve the Minford Education Association/Minford Board of Education Agreement as on file in the Treasurer's office <u>effective August 1, 2010 – July 31, 2011</u>.

Motion: Cliff Jenkins, Jr. Second: Anita McGinnis

Roll Call: C. Jenkins, Jr. yea, McGinnis yea, Caudill yea, Huff yea, J. Jenkins yea.

The President declared the resolution carried.

184- Adjournment

Resolved: To adjourn the meeting.

Motion: Cliff Jenkins, Jr. Second: Anita McGinnis

Roll Call: C. Jenkins, Jr. yea, Caudill yea, Huff yea, McGinnis yea, J. Jenkins yea.

The President declared the meeting adjourned at 4:56 p.m.

John Jenkins, President